
Praying in 4D
For Enemies?

July 2, 2023

Songs: Green Eyes and a Heart of Gold (Preview), Holy Water, 10,000 Reasons, Goodness of God, What a Beautiful Name, The 
Blessing
Looking to Connect?: One of the staff would love to meet for a walk, on the phone, or for a beverage.  To schedule a time please 
visit our website and click on the “Meet with Staff” button on the home page.  
Staff Emails: Adam: adam@narratechurch.org; Doris: doris@narratechurch.org; Hannah: hannah@narratechurch.org; 
Lexsey: lexsey@narratechurch.org; Gay: gay@narratechurch.org; Justin: justin@narratechurch.org; Anna: 
anna@narratechurch.org

Luke 6v27-36
27 But I say to you that listen, Love your enemies, do good to those who 
hate you, 28 bless those who curse you, pray for those who abuse you. 

29 If anyone strikes you on the cheek, offer the other also; and from 
anyone who takes away your coat do not withhold even your shirt. 30 
Give to everyone who begs from you; and if anyone takes away your 
goods, do not ask for them again. 31 Do to others as you would have 

them do to you.

32 If you love those who love you, what credit is that to you? For even 
sinners love those who love them. 33 If you do good to those who do 

good to you, what credit is that to you? For even sinners do the same. 34 
If you lend to those from whom you hope to receive, what credit is that 
to you? Even sinners lend to sinners, to receive as much again. 35 But 

love your enemies, do good, and lend, expecting nothing in return. Your 
reward will be great, and you will be children of the Most High; for he is 

kind to the ungrateful and the wicked. 36 Be merciful, just as your Father 
is merciful.

1. What do you do with the fact that at any 
given moment, 10% of your population is 

mad at you?

“Listen” = this is going to take great 
attention and intention

2. What do you do with the fact that as a 
follower of Jesus, you’re called to absorb 
evil and give back Kingdom goodness?

“Love”, “do good”, “bless”, and “pray”

Why?  Who benefits?

17x in The Gospel According to Luke & 43x 
in the 4 Gospels combined

“Credit” = Charis

“Reward”?

1. What do you do with the fact that at any 
given moment, 10% of your population is 

mad at you?

2. What do you do with the fact that as a 
follower of Jesus, you’re called to absorb 

evil and give back Kingdom character?
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